XP PowerVER18 Series AC-DC Power Supplies
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage 9 24 V See Models and Ratings table
Minimum Load 0 A No minimum load required
Start Up Delay 4 s
Start Up Rise Time 30 ms
Hold Up Time 10 ms Full load and 100 VAC
Total Regulation 5 % See Models and Ratings table
Transient Response 4 % deviation
Recovery within <1% within 500 μs for a 60% step load
change at 0.15 A/μs
Ripple & Noise 150 mV pk-pk
Measured with 20 MHz bandwidth and 47 μF electrolytic in
parallel with 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, trip and restart (hiccup mode) with auto recovery
Temperature Coefficient 0.05 %/ ˚C
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Other output voltages available, contact sales for details. 2. Total regulation includes initial set accuracy, line and load regulation.
Dimensions:
VER (body only):
3.54 x 1.69 x 1.68” (90.5 x 42.0 x 42.7 mm)
18 Watt
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Total Regulation(2) Output Connector Model Number
18 W
9.0 V 2000 mA 5% 5.5 x 2.1 x 12 mm DC Jack VER18US090-JA
12.0 V 1500 mA 5% 5.5 x 2.1 x 12 mm DC Jack VER18US120-JA
15.0 V 1250 mA 5% 5.5 x 2.1 x 12 mm DC Jack VER18US150-JA
18.0 V 1000 mA 5% 5.5 x 2.1 x 12 mm DC Jack VER18US180-JA
24.0 V 750 mA 5% 5.5 x 2.1 x 12 mm DC Jack VER18US240-JA
• Energy Efficiency Level VI
• European CoC Tier 2
• Interchangeable Mains Connectors Included
• Universal Input